

September 16, 2015

Mary Pichetti, Director of Capital Planning Massachusetts School Building Authority 40 Broad St. Suite 500 Boston, MA 02109

Dear Ms. Pichetti:

Attached, please find the Design Enrollment Certification, submitted to you within the 21 calendar day timeframe noted in your letter of September 4, 2015, to document the agreement on the design enrollment for the Minuteman High School building project.

This Certification was signed after the Minuteman School Committee to the following vote on September 15, 2015:

Vote: To authorize the Superintendent and School Committee Chair to execute the MSBA/MRVTSD Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School Design Enrollment Certification for no more than 628 students in grades 9-12 and to bind the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District to its terms.

Sincerely,

Edward A. Bouquillon, PhD Superintendent-Director

CC: Julie Siebolt

Deborah B. Goldberg Chairman, State Treasurer

John K. McCarthy
Executive Director

September 4, 2015

RECEIVED

SEP 09 RECTO

Dr. Edward A. Bouquillon, Superintendent Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District

MINUTEMAN REGIONAL HS

758 Marrett Road Lexington, MA 02421

Re: Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District, Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School

Dear Dr. Bouquillon:

The Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District received approval from the Board of the Massachusetts School Building Authority at the August 6, 2015 meeting to replace the existing Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School on the existing site in the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District. A Design Enrollment Certification for 628 students in grades 9-12 is attached for your review and execution.

Please sign and return the attached certification within 21 calendar days to document agreement on the design enrollment for the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School project.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact Julia Seibolt (Julia.Seibolt@MassSchoolBuildings.org).

Sincerely,

Mary Pichetti

Director of Capital Planning

Cc: Legislative Delegation

Jeffrey W. Stulin, Chair, Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School Committee Kevin Mahoney, Assistant Superintendent for Finance, Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District

Mary Ann Williams, Owner's Project Manager, Skanska USA Building, Inc.

Joe Milani, Designer, Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc.

Larry Trim, Designer, Kaestle Boos Associates, Inc.

File: 10.2 Letters (Region 4)

MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY MINUTEMAN REGIONAL VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL DISTRICT MINUTEMAN VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DESIGN ENROLLMENT CERTIFICATION

As a result of a collaborative analysis with the Massachusetts School Building Authority (the "MSBA") of enrollment projections and space capacity needs for the proposed project at the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School, the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District hereby acknowledges and agrees that the design of the proposed project at the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School shall be based on an enrollment of no more than 628 students in grades 9-12. The Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District further acknowledges and agrees that, pursuant to 963 CMR 2.00 et seq., the MSBA shall determine the square feet per student space allowance and total square footage for a high school serving 628 students in grades 9-12. The Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District acknowledges and agrees that it has no right or entitlement to any particular design enrollment, square feet per student space allowance, or total square footage and that it has no right or entitlement to a design enrollment any greater than 628 students for the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School, and further acknowledges and agrees that it shall not bring any claim or action, legal or equitable, against the MSBA, or any of its officers or employees, for the purpose of obtaining an increase in the design enrollment of the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School that it has acknowledged and agreed to herein. The Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District further acknowledges and agrees that, among other things, the design enrollment, square feet per student space allowance, and total square footage of the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School shall be subject to the approval of the MSBA's Board and that the final approval of a proposed project at the Minuteman Vocational Technical Regional High School shall be within the sole discretion of the MSBA's Board.

The undersigned, for themselves and the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District, hereby certify that they have read and understand the contents of this Design Enrollment Certification and that each of the above statements is true, complete and accurate. The undersigned also hereby certify that they have been duly authorized by the appropriate governmental body to execute this Certification on behalf of the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District and to bind the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District to its terms.

Chief Executive Officer

Ouly Authorized Representative of School Committee

9/15/2015

Date

Date

Superintendent of Schools)

9/15/2015

Date